ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1152/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2013 in CWP No. 4665/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1369/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1647/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2142-2144/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2146/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2686-2688/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8994-8995/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.05.05 17:25:44 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Lageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Ajay Kohli, Adv. Mr.

Shivali Chaudhary, Adv. Ms.

Abhi Pandey, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Kunal Verma, Adv.

```
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
```

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Kher, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mehmood P., Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition(s)

is granted.

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos...C.C.

Nos.1647/2014 and 2686-2688/2014.

Interim order(s), if any, shall continue

until further orders.

Post for hearing once the pleadings completed by all the parties.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar